UNRESTRICTED

T/PV 139/Corr.l

2 March 1949

ENGLISH

TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

CONSEIL DE TUTELLE

CORRIGENDA

VERBATIM RECORD OF THE TWENTY-THIRD MEETING (Transcription from sound recording)

Lake Success, New York
Monday, 21 February 1949, at 2.30 p.m.

Page 3 - 5:

Line 12: For "Gold Coast" substitute "Territory".

Page 8 - 10:

Line: For "When over 200,000 tons", substitute "When production averages some 200,000 tons".

Page 11:

Line 21: For "Cocoa Marketing Board. They have an unofficial majority", substitute "Cocoa Marketing Board, which has an unofficial majority".

Page 22:

Line 8: For "salvage" substitute "surveys":

Page 28 - 30:

Line 7: For "see" substitute "say".

Page 33:

Fifth line from bottom: For "per load" substitute "to the farmer".

Page 56:

Line 2: Delete "37%" and substitute "13.07%".

Page 71:

Paragraph 2 (Mr. Sutherland): This should read:"The sole reason is that the labour of the Northern Territories
actually received a much greater increase than they ever
expected, and it does not follow that the labourers of the
Southern Section were neglected or that they are not up to
a high wage level.

"In regard to the Northern Territories, the increase .given was well above, possibly, what the cost of living was at the time, and I can remember the increase was received with very great pleasure".

Page 82:

Line 16: For "is over" substitute "rules over".

Page 83 - 85:

Sixth line from bottom: For "in the south of the Northern Section" substitute "in the Southern and Northern Sections".

Page 96:

Line 20: For "the buildings are" substitute "the maintenance of the buildings is".